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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/9/2022  3:46:45PM

Assembly District 77

 568 PUBLIC COUNTER

 67 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  639 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  639 

 326 ROBERT JACKSON

 42 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS

 40 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 219 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  631 

Unrecorded  8 

Assembly District 78

 826 PUBLIC COUNTER

 117 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  946 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  944 

 439 ROBERT JACKSON

 80 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS

 82 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 316 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENINAQUE SEAN BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  922 

Unrecorded  22 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/9/2022  3:46:45PM

Assembly District 81

 1,363 PUBLIC COUNTER

 263 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,643 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,640 

 860 ROBERT JACKSON

 88 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS

 173 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 448 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD FEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL T BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,579 

Unrecorded  61 

Assembly District 86

 774 PUBLIC COUNTER

 69 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  846 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  846 

 278 ROBERT JACKSON

 66 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS

 84 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 399 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  829 

Unrecorded  17 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/9/2022  3:46:45PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 3,531 PUBLIC COUNTER

 516 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,074 

(5)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,069 

 1,903 ROBERT JACKSON

 276 RUBEN DARIO VARGAS

 379 FRANCESCA M. CASTELLANOS

 1,382 ANGEL I. VASQUEZ

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERETT STEMBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD FEELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL T BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENINAQUE SEAN BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,961 

Unrecorded  108 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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